Minnesota law.
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tho Bflme sliall be upon complaint, under oath, before
any Justice of tho Peace in said county; and all fines
imposed and collected under this act, shall bo paul into
the treasury of said county, for the use of the common
schools therein.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after
March 1st, A. D. 1863.

Approved, March 6,1863.

CHAPTER LXI.

An Act making Appropriations of Money for ike Sup-
port of the State Government for the year 1863, and
for other purposes therein named.

SICTIOX 1. Appraprinlioni for ulnricB of officers, and for other expenm of Qanrn*
meitt fur the year 1808.

1. Salary of Governor.
2. Salary of Secretory of State,
8. Hillary of A ml I tor of Stale.
4. Salary of Treasurer of Slate.
5. Salary of Attorney (itneral.
0. S ilary of Adjutant General.
T. Salary of Srnle Librarian.
8. Salary of Clerk of Supreme Court.
0. Salary of Commissioner of State Land Office.

]0. Salaries of JuJgvs nf Supreme taul DlMrlat Courts.
It. Snlnry of Private Secretary of Governor.
12, Sulnry of Supreme Conn Itrporter.
18. Snlnry of Jauftor of Oapitnl.
14. Clerk hire tn An<litor*s office.
15. RlerkWre inoflloco* 8jcrrturyof Stite.
10. Clrrk litre In office of Treasurer of Slate.
17. Clerk hire In office of Commluloner of Lands.
1ft. Cterk hire In office of Attorney General.
ID. Olerklilrulnofficeof Adjutant General.
£0. For Executive contingent funil for Slate parpen*.
21. For postage, stationery, and other Incidental txptoiec comwcttd wltb Uu

Governor's office.
{2. For Exeentlve contingent fund for prodccnilng offenderK
Sit. For IncWentnl cxpenieB of Secretary of State,
{1. For Incidental oxpcnMi of Auditor of State.

' 20. For Incidental expenses of Treasurer of State.
Stf- For Incidental expenses of Attorney General.
ST. For Incidental expense) of Adjutant General.
t$. For Incidental expenses of State Librarian.
29. For Incidental expenses of Superintendent of PnbDe XojtraoUaa.
80, For Incidental expenses of Supreme Court.
81* Fw cxpcnfeior State PriioB for 1863:
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For salary of Warden.
For salanvs of five Guards.
Pur Hilary nt Clmpuiin.
For medical attendance.
For Board of Inrjiceton.
Fur additional clnthlnsj and other Incidental upcBKf.
Vvt gruenfe* mid )H oviafons.
For wages «f cooky,
Fur repair* aiul Incidental*.
For repair of Warden's house.

89. For building addition to Slate Prison.
••88. For onntlngent funil Cuiuniladoper of State Land OOlee.
84. For blanks ami nrcemry buoks for Commissioner oT Land OOct.
8ft. For State Lmxl Ofllcf, wl!lni{ and selecting lauds, 130S.
80. For it-pull* of SUtu Ciipltul.
87. For purchase of one hundred and fllty copies of volume ate of Sttprcmsj

Court Reports.
S3. For InetdtinUl exnenmoF Treawwet of BUte at Allotment Agtat.
89. For clrrk hire in allotmenloflle* of Stale Treasurer.
40. For additional comiwnMtloii of Adjutant General.

. 41. Win. Ontta, for repairing Senate i;b>tiibcr and ball of Ilonit of Sepmn>

43. Fred. Urtaenll, Incidental printing, 1SC3.
43. Frwl. 1>rigcn)t,.r<>r priptlnjr and bfniUng three hundred cowlM of the Jounull

of both ll<iu*n; tilto nve lliounnit unplri of the Inwt.
.4*. For inllengc of Cuunty Tmuurrn, and rxprru cliHmu 00 State 'rmnue.
"40. Payment of OXIMIIMM of joint coinniltrn! to Stute 1'riion.
40. Qootlhtw County Kepublicnn, fur publUhlny Adjutant Qeneral'i ordtri and

Oovernor'i proclumatlon.
47. F«r fnvl and tight* tar both hour* of Hie Lejrlilature.
43. Kxpenw* of Bhtriffi In carrj-Inp convict* t» tlie Slate Priwn for 158?.
49. John II Saiiboro, MpetiBeR of Jrarner to Waihlugton.
B >. For building itile walk arnonil C*plt«l Snuarp.
Bl. 0. I). Strong. liuliin« of Ull for giMHUflinilahed 1SU.
Bt. C. K. MacknMn. f.ir rent of ««« for ArwnAt.
68. For «x|Hfiitt>i Incurred ft nepntlatlnjr war loan.

For trlvgraiUB from New York to the Trt-murer.
Fur telrxrniui fnim Now Ynrk to I ho Ouveriior.
For bill of Amvritinn llank Note Conijwnjr.
For HilirarlMnir loan.
For Chart** BchcBVr'B exnenfri to Kev York,
For larvfcea of P. M. Klyerg A Co., u Slate
Fnr l«Irf;rninii to Sew Yurk.
For exprvn vhargn on bond*.

54. Btronjr t Wylie, f»r carpet furnhhed halls of Senate and Home.
05. B. Harrln. for fplllooM for Hnuw.
BO. James J. Green, fur nnbliililng Adjutant General'* orden ID Hlnncwta

07. Plonevr PrlnMngt Cnrnjuiny for ndvcrilririfr fur Slntr ofllwr» In year 1S09<
68. Vfm. R. tfanhall for iidverllilng for Smt« afllrcrv In 1SOS.
M. Fiir binding nvwqinpi'ni nn Die hi the Stale Lllirnry.
CO. yorTwnVs}ilnnStnleUl)Ti»Ty irltti mining numheni of BtHte report*.
81. A. IticliHrdmn, bnlnncc tlue ft* Aricnal and SIiLtary Slorckeipcr.
02. Salary of AllHtHry Siorvkecpcr aiid Armorer.
08. For pnymeiit nf Ii.tercrt on S per cent. loan. Minnesota S'A.
64. For ile»k for Supreme C"nrt.
85. H. W. Hnirey, for imblWilng; Affjutnnt General'! orders.
00. To defray th* c»nen»e of support of Indigent loune person*.
87. For menenirFr fur Kxecutlre Department.
ftS. F«r ]>rotecuting achoul land en win Supreme Court of U.S.
09. For the pnrcliiiK of one hundred and fifty copies of volume serin of the

Supreme Court Itenorts.
10. For iirlntlnjt. libultng, »nd, adnrttilns for Sltte offlcen. tchoel lanfl ABA

banking <h>|>a rim tint*.
71. For publlfhlng lavs In nfflclnl paper of the State.
73. For newtpaperv fumUhed officers and members of the present Lectstalure.
78. For payment nf per diem tif members and nfllm* nfthti prvaent Leiilibiiuie.
74. Vfm. It. Marshall for printing reporU of State officers and Executive duen*

7.1. Vfm. R. Unr*hall for deflcknerfnrprinilrig for State Denartmnt forlSCI.
TO. Frederick Drbeoll for artrertWujt for fiiale officers, 1SG2.
T7. Frederick Driscoll for advertising for Etate officer* In 1363, In Scott Count/

Journal.
73. John S. Prnclor for amount paid rvinirds nf explore of cicftped conrtcU.
79. A. J. Van Vurhcs fnr nubJihlng Adjulant GeneraT* orders and nrodanutloa

of Governor, 1SC2.
80. A. Mcfilrath for fees in Supremo Cottrt.
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81. Jot payment of per diem tod nulean of Oommbdontti to obtain Mlalm*

vote,lS68.
83. 0»pt. W. W. Woodbnrj for services as drill muter.
68. Her. John Ireland for services as Chaplain..
84. Strong ft Wylte, for itoreB furnished hwpltal department.
85. D. D.'Mwrill for lUtioneTy furnished Senate.
88. Fnn Printing Co., for record book furnished Senate.
87. James P. Fond for balance due for Krrleet rendered In Adjutant General's

office.
68. D. A. Bobertnn for services rendered Mcordlng to UM orders of Gov. Don-

nelly.
69. For the expenditure* of the Qommlgdonefi appointed to revise tht Statute*.
M. Chaa. A. Warner for publishing Adjutant General1! orders.
Kl. H. Oitrander for publishing Adjutant General'* orden.
83. Wm. Morrin for nnUbhlng
88. • Win. Morrin for publtahlng Adjutant General's orders.
9i. J. E. Bancroft for publJftbing Gorernor^ proclamation and Adjutant Gtn-

tn\'» order*,
H. J. H. Parker f« publishing Governor's produnatlon and Adjutant OeneraPi

orden.
H. M. 8. Bnrbank for publishing Governor*! proclamation and Adjutant G«u»

ral'i orden.
VT. BtroDK t Wyll« for balance due for good* furnlahed 1661.
88. R. J. Mendenhall for services rendered.
89. For payment of claims audited and adjusted by special Board of Auditors,

for materials furnished first and other regiments Minnesota Tolnntecrt.
100. Fred. Gnesner for one tool chest and tools furniihed fintreglment.

Be it enacted ly the Legislature of the Stats of Minnesota :

SEOTIOK 1. Tliat th*e following sums of money, or BO
much, thereof aa may be necessary, be and the same is
hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury
not otherwise appropriated, for the salaries of the State offi-
cers, and for other expenditures in support of the State
government for the year 1863, and for other purposes :

First. For the salary of the Governor, fifteen hun-
dred dollars. ($1,500).

Second. ' For the salary of the Secretary of State,
twelve hundred dollars, ((1,200).

Third. For the salary of the Auditor of State, one
thousand dollars, ($1,000).

Fourth. For the salary of the Treasurer of State, one
thousand dollars, ($1,000).

Fifth. For the salary of the Attorney General, one
thousand dollars, ($1,000).

•alma «t sutt Sixth,. For the salary of the Adjutant General, one
offl«n thousand dollars, ($1,000.)

Seventh. For the salary of the State Librarian, BIX
hundred dollars, ($600).

Eighth. For the salary of the Clerk of the Supreme
Court, six hundred dollars, ($600).

Ninth. For the salary of the Commissioner of the
State Land Office, three hundred dollars, ($300).

Tenth. For the salaries of the Judges of the Supreme
and District Courts, eighteen thousand dollars,($18,000).
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Eleventh. For the salary of the Private Secretary of
the Governor, four hundred dollars, ($400).

Twelfth. For the salary of the Supreme Court Re-
porter, four hundred dollars, ($400).

Thirteenth. For the salary of the Janitor of the Capi-
tol, three hundred and fifty dollars, ($350).

fourteenth. For clerk hire in the office of the Audi-
tor of State, eight hundred dollars. ($800).

Fifteenth, tfor clerk hire in the office of the Secre-
tary of State, six hundred dollars, ($600). •

Sixteenth* For clerk hire in the office of the Treasu-
rer of State, six hundred dollars, ($600).

Seventeenth. For clerk hire in the office of the Com-
missioner of the State Land Office, six hundred dollars,
($600).

Eighteenth. For clerk hire in the office of the Attor-
ney General, one hundred dollars, ($100.)

Nineteenth. For clerk hire in the office of the -Adju-
tant General, twelve hundred dollars, ($1,800.) All of
which salaries and sums for clerk hire shall be paid upon
certificates of the several executive officers, in whose de-
partment such service is rendered.

Twentieth. For Executive contingent fund for State
purposes only, one thousand dollars, (§1,000).

Twenty-first. For postage, stationery, ana other inci-
dental expenses in the Governor's office, two hundred
and fitly dollars, ($250).

Twenty-second. For an Executive contingent fund
for prosecuting offenders, one hundred and fifty dollars,
($150).

Twenty-third. For postage, stationery, and other in-
cidental expenses in the office of the Secretary of State,
two hundred dollars, ($200).

Twenty-fourth. For postage, stationery, and other in-
cidental expenses in the office of the Auditor of State,
two hundred dollars, ($200).

Twenty-fifth, For postage, stationery, and other inci-
dental expenses in the office of the Treasurer of State,
one hundred and fifty dollars, ($150).

Twenty-aixt/i. For postage, stationery, and other inci-
dental expenses in the office of the Attorney General,
fifty dollars, ($50).

^Twenty-seventh. For postage, stationery, and other
incidental expenses in the office of the Adjutant General,
three hundred dollars, ($300).
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Twenty-eighth. For postage, stationery, and other in-
cidental expenses in the office of the Stato Librarian, one
hundred and fifty dollars, (§150.)

Tt00nty*ninth. For postage, stationery, and other in-
cidental expenses in the office of the Superintendent of
Public Instruction, two hundred dollars, (§200.)

Thirtieth. For postage, stationery, and other inci-
dental expenses of the Supreme Court, two hundred dol-
lars, (§200).

Thirty-first. For expenses of the Stato Prison up to
January 1st, 1864:

For the salary of the "Warden, seven hundred and
fifty dollars, (8750).

For the salaries of nvo Guards, two'thousand dol-
lars, (82,000).

For tJio salary of the Chaplain, sevcnty-fivo dol-
lars, (§75).

For medical attendance, two hundred dollars, ($200).
For Board of Inspectors, one hundred dollars,($100).
For additional clothing, bedding, lights, wood, and

Brittici »r stau. other incidental expenses, one thousand and
twcnty-five'dollars, ($1,025).

For groceries and provisions, two thousand one hun-
dred and fifty dollars, ($2,150).

For prison cook and assistant, four hundred and fifty
dollars, ($450).

For repairs find incidentals, two hundred and twen-
ty-five dollars, ($225).

For repairs ot Warden's house, six hundred dollars,
($COO).

Thirty-second. For building addition to Stato Prison,
five thousand dollars, ($5,000).

Thirty-third. For contingent fund, Commissioner of
State Land Office, two Imndicd dollars, ($200.)

Thirty-fourth. For blanks and necessary books for
Commissioner of Stato Land Office, five hundred dol-
lars, (500).

Thirty-fifth. For Stato Land Office, selling and se-
lecting Inii'ds 1SG3, two thousand dolhirs, (82,000).

Thirty-sixth. For repairs of State Capitol, one thou-
sand dollars, (§1.000).

2'hirty-sffoen.th. For the purchase of one hundred and
fifty copies of volume six, of the reports of the Supreme
Coiirt, six hundred dollars, ($600).

Thirty-eighth. For postage, stationery, and other ini
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cidental expenses of the Treasurer of State, as Allotment-.
Agent, for the several regiments of Minnesota volun-
teers, three hundred dollars, ($300).

Thirty-ninth. For clerk hire in Allotment office of
State Treasurer, for the year 1863, to he paid on certifi-
cate of State Treasurer, two hundred dollars, ($200).

Fortieth. For additional compensation for Adjutant
General for the year 1862, three hundred dollars, ($300).

Forty-first. For William Gruha, for repairing Senate
Chamber and House of Representatives and Supreme
Court room, up to Junuary 1st, 1863, one hundred and
sixty-seven dollars and eighty-three cents, ($167 83).

Forty-second. For Fred. IMscoll, for incidental print-
ing for the Legislature of 1863, three thousand dollars,
($3,000.)

Forty-third. To Fred. Driscoll, for printing and bind-
ing three hundred copies of each of the journals of the
Senate and House of Keprcscntatives, and the accompa-
nying documents, and for printing and binding live
thousand copies of the laws of the present Legislature,
Six thousand dollars, (§6,000). Provided, That such
amount as may be necessary, shall be appropriated out of
the above sum to defray the expense of preparing the
journals for the printer, and indexing the same.

Forty-fourth,. For mileage of the county treasurers
and express charges on Stato revenue, six hundred dol-
lars, (SUOO).

Forty-fifth. For the payment of the expenses of the
joint committee to State Prison, to be paid on the order
of the chairman of the House committee on Stato Prison,
sixty dollars, ($60).

Forty-sixth. For Goodhuo County Republican, for
publishing Adjutant General's orders and Governors
proclamations, twenty dollars and twenty-seven cents.
($20 27).

Forty-seventh. For fuel and lights for both houses of
the Legislature, and for the several State offices, eight
hundred dollars, (§800).

Forty-eighth. Fur expenses of Sheriffs, in carrying
convicts to the State Prison during the year 1863, five
hundred dollars, ($500).

Fbrty-nint/i,. For Juhn B. Sanborn, expenses of jour-
ney to \Vusnington, as by order of the Governor of the
Suita oC MUuiciota, of data July 88d,1861, oue hundred
and fifty dollars and sixty-two cents, ($150 62).

15
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Fiftieth. For building a side-walk on the east,
south, and west aides of the Capitol Square, three hun-
dred dollars, ($300).

Jftfiy-Jtot. For 0. D. Strong, for balance of bill of
goods furnished by order of JohnB. San born, for volun-
teers in the United States service, in May, 1861, one
hundred and .twenty-eight dollars, twenty -eight cents,
($123 2S). "

JFifty-secovd. For C. N. Mackubin, for rent of one
store in Mackubin's block, tor arsenal and storage of
arms, exclusive of hall used as an armory, for nine
months ending January 1st, 1863, one hundred and fifty

-dollars, ($150).
Fifty-third,. For expenses incurred in negotiating

the War Loan :
For telegrams from New York to the Treasurer, five

dollars and ninety cents, ($5 90).
For telegram from New York to Gov. Ramsey, seven

dollars, (87 00).
por kin Of American Bank Note Co., one hundred

For advertising loan, as per bills, one hundred and
seventy-eight dollars and twenty cents, ($178 20).

For Charles Sch offers expenses to Now York, one
hundred and fifty dollars, (6150.)

Fur services of P. M. Myers & Co., of New York,
who acted as State Agents, two hundred dollars.
($200).

For telegrams to Now York, two dollars and fifty-
five cents, ($2 55).

For express charges on bonds, one dollar and forty
cents, ($1 40).

The abovo expenses of negotiating the War Loan, is
hereby appropriated out of the excess of the proceeds of
said loan, above the sum of one hundred thousand dol-
lars, heretofore appropriated.

2fifty-fourtli. For Strong & Wylie, for hemp carpet
furnished halls of Senate and House, and sewing same,
fifteen dollars and sixty-five cents, ($15 65).

Fifty-fif^ ^or l^ Marvin, for six rock spittoons for
hull of the House of Representatives, three dollars,
(S3 90).

Jfifiy-tiafa. For James T. Green, for publishing Ad-
jutant General's orders in Minnesota Statesman, twenty-
nine dollars and fifty cents, ($29 50.)
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Fifty*8eventh. For Pioneer Printing Company, for
advertising for State officers in the year 1862, four hun-
dred and fourteen dollars and sixty-three cents,
($414 63).

Fifty-eighih. For William R. Marshall, for advertis-
ing 'for State officers in the year 1862, four hundred
and seventy-fonr dollars and twelve cents, ($474: 12).

Jfyfty-wmth. For binding newspapers on file in the
State Library, one hundred dollars, ($100).

Sixtieth.. For furnishing State Library with missing
numbers of Stato reports, four hundred dollars, ($400).

Sixty-first. For A. Richardson, balance due for ser-
vices as Arsenal Keeper and Military Store Keeper, for
1862, one hundred and ninety-six dollars, ($196).

Sixty-second. For salary of Military Store Keeper
and Armorer for the year 1863, to be paid on certificate
of Adjutant General, payable quarterly, four hundred
dollars, ($400).

Sixty-third. For the payment of interest and ex-
change on New York, on the eight per cent, loan of the
State of Minnesota, of two hundred and titty thousand
dollars, twenty thousand five hundred dollars, ($20,500).

Sixty-fourth. For desk for Supreme Court, sevonty-
five dollars, ($75).

Siasty-ffth. For H. W. Holley, for publishing Adju-
tant General's orders in the Ghatfteld Republican, twenty
dollars, (£20.)

Sixty-sixth. To defray the expenses of the support of
indigent insane persons, subject to the order of the Gov-
ernor, two thousand dollars, ($2,000).

Sixty-seventh. For Messenger for Executive Depart-
ments, two hundred dollars, ($200;.

Sixty-eighth. For prosecuting school land cases in
Supreme Court of the United States, two hundred dol-
lars, ($200).

Sixty-ninth. For the purchase of one hundred and
fifty copies of volume seven Supreme Court Reports, six
hundred dollars, ($600).

Seventieth. For the printing, binding, and advertising
for the State officers, School, Land, and Banking Depart-
ments, two thousand dollars, ($2,000).)

Seventy-first. For the publication of the laws in the
official paper of the State, six hundred dollars, ($600).

Seventy-second- For newspapers furnished to mem-
bers and officers of the present Legislature, nine hundred
dollars, ($900.)
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Seventy-i/tird. For the paymen t of per diem of mem-
bers and officers of the present Legislature, six thousand
dollars, ($6,000).

Seventy:fourth. For "William R. Marshall, for reports
of State officers and Executive Documents, for the fifth
regular session of the Legislature, two thousand seven
hundred and eighteen dollars and seventy-two cents.
($2,718 72).

Sweaty fifth. For "Win. R. Marshall, deficiency for
printing for State departments for 1862, seven hundred
dollars, ($700).

Seventy-sixth. For Frederick Driscoll, for advertising
for State officers in the year 1862, sixty-six dollars and
seventy-five cents, ($66 75).

Seventy-seventh. For Frederick Driscoll, for advertis-
ing for State officers from March to October, 1SU2, in
Scott County Journal, twenty-three dollars and sixty
cents, (S'23 60.)

Seventy-eight. For John S. Proctor, for amount paid
rewards of capture of escaped convicts, one hundred aud

Seventy-ninth. For A. J. Tan Vorhes, for publishing
Adjutant Generals orders and Proclamations ot Gover-
nor, for year 1862, fifty-four dollars and forty-six cents,
($54 46.)

Eightieth. For A. MeElrath for fees in Supreme Court,
Batchelder vs. the State, nineteen dollars and forty-five
cents, ($19 45.)

Eighty-first. For the payment of the per diem, mile-
age, and stationery of the Commissioners in obtaining
the soldier's votes for the year 1863, twelve hundred
dollars, ($1,200).

Eighty-second. To Capt. "W. "W. "Woodbury, for ser-
vices rendered to the State as Drill Master to the first
and second regiments of Minnesota volunteers, as recom-
mended by the Governor, and ordered by the officers of
said regiment, the sum of two hundred dollars, ($200).

Eighty-third. To the Rev. John Ireland, for one
month's service as Chaplain of the fifth regiment of Min-
nesota volunteers, the sum of one hundred dollars.
($100).

Eighty-fourth. To Strong & Wylie, for stores fur-
nished the hospital department of the second regiment
Minnesota volunteers, the sum of eighty-nine and 24-100
dollars, ($80 24).
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Eighty fifth. To D. D. Merrill, for stationery sup-
plied for the use of the officers of the Senate, the sum of
ODC hundred and sixty-three and 200 00 dollars, ($163 20).

Eighty-sixth. To the Press Printing Company, for
one ticnuto bill record book, furnished the Secretary for
the use of the Senate, the sum of seven dollars_($7), the
same being in full payment therefor.

Eighty-seventh. To James P. Fond, for balance duo
for services rendered in the Adjutant General's office,
from the 15th day of June, 1861, to the 1st day of
March, 1S62, eight and ono half rnnnths, the sum of one
hundred and twenty-four and 25-100 dollars, ($124 25),
the same being in full payment for services rendered as
above stated.

Eiyhty-eigkth. To D. A. Robertson, Sheriff of Ram-
sey county, for services rendered the State, according to
the orders of Governor Donnelly, acting Governor of the
State, in the month of August, 1862, as per hill
furnished 28th dny of February, 1863, the sum of sixty-
two dollars and 25-100, (*62 25), tho same being in full »«•«««««•_ . , * * _/* ™_ ni
payment for tho services rendered as above stated.

Eighty-ninth. For the expenditures of the Commis-
sioners appointed to revise the Statutes of this State, for
the purposes designated in the act appointing the same,
tho sum of fifteen hundred dollars, ($1,500).

Ninetieth. To Charles A. Warner, publisher and
proprietor of the Valley Herald, for publishing Adjutant
General's orders, in the year 1S62, trie sum of seventeen
and 25-100 dollars ($17 25).

Ninety-first. To U. Oatrander, proprietor of tho Ho-
kfth Chief, for publishing Adjutant Generals orders, in
the year 1862, the sum of sixty-one dollars, ($61).

Ninety-second. To Wm. Morriu, for publishing the
Governor's military proclamations for tl.o year 1862,
the sum of fourteen and 95-100 dollars, ($14 95).

Ninety-third. To Wm. Morrin, for publishing Adju-
tant General's orders for the year 1862, the sum of forty-
three and 80-100 dollars, ($43 80).

Ninety-fourth. To J. E. Bancroft, publisher of the
Mantorville Express, for publishing the Governor's
proclamations and the Adjutant General's orders, for
the year 1862, the sum of twenty-four dollars, ($24).

ifanety-Jvfth. To J. H. Parker, publisher of tho Good-
hue Volunteer, for publishing the Governors military
proclamations and the Adjutant General's orders, in the
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year 1862, the sum of thirty-four and 50-100 dollars,
($34 50).

Ninety-s^ih. To M. L. Bnrbanlc, publisher of the
Preston Republican, for publishing the Governor's
proclamation and Adjutant General's orders, for the
year 1862, the sum of fifty and 30-100 dollars, ($50 30).

Ninety-seventh. To Strong & Wylie, for balance due
for ticks furnished in the year 1861, as per order of Ad-
jutant General Sanborn, the sum of twelve and 38-100
dollars, ($12 38).

Ninety-eiyhth. To H. J. Mendenhall, for payment in
full for services and expenses, and money paid by him
to his associate commissioner and surveyor, pursuant to
Chapter 99, of the Laws of 1856, one hundred and two
and 50-100 ($102 50).

Ninety-ninth. For the payment of claims audited or
adjusted by the late special Board of Auditors, for inate-
rials and supplies furnished to the first and other regi-
ments of Minnesota volunteers, in the service of the
United States, the sum of three thousand seven hundred
and thirty-seven dollars and eighty-five cents, ($3,737 85),
payable upon the surrender of the certificates issued by
said Board, if any.

One Hundred. To Fred. Guesncr, for one tool chest
and tools for first regiment Minnesota volunteers, twenty-
seven dollars, ($37 00).

Provided always^ That each of the parties named in
the foregoing items, viz: from item eighty-second to
one hundred, both inclusive, shall execute and deliver to
the Auditor of State a receipt in full of all demands
against the State at the time of the payment thereof.

Approved, March 5,1863.


